Server-grade IPCs
Features
 � ATX server board with Intel® 3rd gen core i processor, quad LANs
 � LGA 1155 Intel® Xeon® E3 / E3 v2 / 2nd and 3rd Core™ i3 / Pentium
processors
 � DDR3 1600 MHz ECC UDIMM up to 32GB
 � Two PCIe x16 slots (x8 link) and two PCIe x4 slots
 � Quad LANs with teaming function

Block Diagram
ASMB-782
Ordering Information
Part Number Chipset Memory LAN USB 3.0
ASMB-782G2-00A1E C216 DDR3 ECC UNB/
Non-ECC 2 4
ASMB-782G4-00A1E C216 DDR3 ECC UNB/
Non-ECC 4 4
Packing List
Part Number Description Quantity
2066S78200 Driver CD x 1
2006S78210 Startup manual x 1
1700003194 SATA data cables x 2
1703150102 SATA power cables x 2
1960052312T000 I/O shield x 1
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
1700002204 Dual port USB 2.0 cable (27 cm) with bracket
1700008461 Four port USB 2.0 cable (30.5 cm) with bracket
1960047669N001 LGA 1155/1156 CPU cooler for 4U and wallmount chassis
1960047831N001 LGA 1155/1156 CPU cooler for 2U and wallmount chassis
1960052651N001 LGA 1155/1156 CPU cooler for 2U and wallmount chassis
1700008809 Printer port cable kit
1701090401 COM port cable with bracket
1700008822 DVI cable wtih bracket
1700020277-01 Dual port USB 3.0 cable with bracket
AIMB-AUDIO-HDA1E HD Audio-Card
1960049408N001 LGA 1155/1156 1U CPU Cooler and supports up to 73W
processor
19Z0000406T000 I/O shield for ACP-1320 chassis
PCA-TPM-00A1E TPM Module with Infineon TPM 1.2 solution
Note 1: Please order 1 piece of each 1960049408N001 and 19Z0000406T000 for